PATENTS ONLY	03-	·01 -2001	PATENTS ONLY
	HE HOI ease rec		DEMARKS thereof
Name of conveying party(ies) Jacques BONNET Jose SAUDE	(ies) attached Tres [XX]	1623700 Name: <u>SEB S.A.,</u> Address: <u>Chemir</u>	of receiving party(ies) Les 4M du Petit Bois, 69130 Ecully, FRANCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached [Tres [XX]	No Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX
· · · ·	Change of Name Merger	[] Other	
application is:		being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/647,299	vale .	B. Patent No(s). ■	
	Additional numbers attac	- 	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	nom correspondence		No ations and patents involved: { 1 }
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIN 624 Ninth Street, N.' Suite 300	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W.	6. Number of applic	ations and patents involved:
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIN 624 Ninth Street, N.	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W.	 Number of applic Amount of fee en PTO Form-2038 	ations and patents involved: (1) closed or authorized to be charged:
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIM 624 Ninth Street, N.' Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2 01 DRYRNE 00000083 09647299 1 40.00	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W. 10001-5303 Do Not	6. Number of application 7. Amount of fee end 8. PTO Form-2038	closed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
concerning document should be BROWDY AND NEIM 624 Ninth Street, N.' Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2 01 DRYRNE 00000083 09647E99 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence mailed: MARK, P.L.L.C. W. 10001-5303 Do Not	6. Number of application 7. Amount of fee end 8. PTO Form-2038	ations and patents involved: (1) closed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0598 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. PMS 273834 | B.0333US

M#

Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

NONPRO'	VISIONAL
---------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: INSERT (1) Jacques BONNET (2) Jose SAUDE NAME(S) OF (3)INVENTOR(S) (5)x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT SEB S.A., Les 4M - Chemin du Petit Bois, 69130 Ecully, FRANCE NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF WASTE RECUPERATING ELECTRICAL APPARATUS INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE \rightarrow (A) \boxtimes even date herewith (Complete line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent to the sald ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE \Rightarrow The undersigned hereby authoriza(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

1):	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
Name: 2)	Jacques BONNET	2501.00	
Name: 3)	Jose SAUDE	22.09.00	
Name: 4) Name:			
Name: 5) Name: Name:			

PAT-114 12/98

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 02/01/2001